

STATE OF INDIANA)	IN THE MARION CIRCUIT COURT
) SS:	
COUNTY OF MARION)	CAUSE NO.:

ORDER ON CONTINUED EMERGENCY CLOSURE

Comes now the Court, and due to continued extreme and hazardous weather conditions, and in order to ensure safety, hereby enters this Order on Continued Emergency Closure.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that: the Marion County Circuit Court, Marion County Superior Courts, Marion County Small Claims Courts, and Marion County Clerk's Office shall be closed Friday, February 4, 2022.

so ordered: 2/3/22

Tiffany U. Viyo// JUDGE, Marion Circuit Court